            Shanghai Xinlong Semiconductor Co,.Ltd               www.xlsemi.com
Rev1.0 1
XL2002 DEMO Board manual
Introduction
Demonstration circuit XL2002 in a 180KHz BUCK converter circuit , designed for 5V/1.5A output from a
8V to 30V input .
The XL2002 operates over an input range of 8V to 30V, suitable for car charger , battery charger .Output
current up to 2A,efficiency up to 90%,with output constant voltage and constant current control loop ,

昆山东森微电子有限公司    电话:0512-50710709    传真:0512-50111209    www.ksmcu.com
            Shanghai Xinlong Semiconductor Co,.Ltd               www.xlsemi.com
Rev1.0 2
Bill of Materials
Qty
Ref
Des
Description Mfg Part Number Mfg
1 C1 1uF,50V,Ceamic,X7R,0805 C2012X7R1H105K TDK
1 C2 1uF,50V,Ceamic,X7R,0805 C2012X7R1H105K TDK
1 CIN 33uF,35V, Electrolytic,(6.3x7) ZS1A334K6L007 Samwha
1 COUT 100uF,10V, Electrolytic,(6.3x7) ZS1A107K6L007 Samwha
1 D1 40V,3A,SMA,Schottky Barrier Rectifier SS34 Fairchild
1 D3 LED,Blue,0805
1 L1 47uH,3A,(10*4)
1 R1 3KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-073001 Yageo
1 R2 16KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-071602 Yageo
1 R3 1KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-071001 Yageo
1 R4 51KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-075102 Yageo
1 R5 43KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-074302 Yageo
1 R6 51KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-075102 Yageo
1 R7 75KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-077502 Yageo
1 RCS 3KΩ,1%,1/10W,Thick Film,0603 RC0603XR-073001 Yageo
1 U1 Xlsemi,XL2002,SOP8 XL2002 XLSEMI
1 USB DIP
Component Selection Table